-C
A

S
S

E
T

T
E

-U
A

T
T

.-
$0

 4
5 2

$2
67

 0
00

A
$0

.4
5

0
2

$4
16

 5
20

2
8,

T
A

LK
IN

G
 B

O
O

K
 T

O
' C

S
-

T
-.

 T
T

,
/

7
T

A
LK

IN
G

 B
O

O
K

 T
O

P
IC

S
-C

A
S

S
E

T
T

E
$0

.6
8

$4
09

 8
00

0.
68

62
6

00
8

0.
88

:0
0'

C
 -

Ill
iji

ili
nT

1=
W

ili
=

M
U

M
 A

m
am

i
A

N
IE

M
E

L1
41

21
11

11
=

E
m

m
a

la
tm

lu
 2

90
 5

98
2,

84
2,

16
3

2
7.

5
IE

E
IM

III
M

IE
LE

12
A

A
1I

D
 S

C
i 9

0
95

G
R

A
N

D
 T

O
T

A
L

41
,,

Z
.)

C
os

ts
 b

as
ed

 u
po

n
cu

rr
en

t c
on

tr
ac

t p
ric

es
 a

nd
 p

ro
 fo

rm
e

ve
nd

or
 e

st
im

at
es

.
1

3
{;

S
ce

na
rio

: o
ne

-w
ay

, d
is

po
sa

bl
e

40
0

m
in

ut
e

m
ax

im
um

 lo
ad

.

Appendix 5-2

PRO FORMA PLAYBACK MACHINE COSTS FOR MAGAZINE PROGRAM

5 6 7 8
New COst=

Paid Stf.= 236
10% Life(HRS)=

MTBF(HR)= MTTR(HR)= Rate= Avg.Cost= 4,380
1,460 1.5 $25 $16 Pro Forma Pro Forma

Pro Forma Pro Forma Pro Forrna Pro Forma Pro Forma Machine CBM Pro Forma
CBM-Hours CBM Repairs CBM Labor CBM Labor CBM Parts Repair Deplebon Machine

MAGAZINE TITLE Per Year Per Year Hours/Year Cost/Year Cost/Year Cost/Year Per Year Cost/Year

US NEWS AND WORLD REPORT 2,500,000 1,712 2,568 $6,421 $27,397 $33,818 $134,703 $168,522
GOOD HOUSEKEEPING 1,524,386 1,044 1,566 $3,915 $16,706 $20,621 $82,136 $102,757
SPORTS ILLUSTRATED 922,136 632 947 $2,369 $10,106 $12,474 $49,686 $62,160
CONSUMER REPORTS 802,662 550 825 $2,062 $8,796 $10,858 $43,248 $54,106

10..ERY QUEENS MYSTERY MAGAZINE 798,458 547 820 $2,051 $8,750 $10,801 $43,022 /$53,823
$49,421MONEY 733,149 502 753 $1,883 $8,035 $9,918 $39,503

NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC 624,005 427 641 $1,603 $6,838 $8,441 $33,622 $42,063
KIPLINGER'S PERSONAL FINANCE MAGAZIN 518,251 355 532 $1,331 $5,679 $7,011 $27,924 $34,935
NEW YORK TIMES 438,256 300 450 $1,126 $4,803 $5,928 $23,614 $29,542
PREVENTION 419,175 287 431 $1,077 $4,594 $5,670 $22,586 $28,256
ANALOG 378,307 259 389 $972 $4,146 $5,118 $20,384 $25,501

MAGAZINE OF THE MONTH 358,164 245 368 $920 $3,925 $4,845 $19,298 $24,143
NATIONAL REVIEW 311,863 214 320 $801 $3,418 $4,219 $16,804 $21,022
ATLANTIC MONTHLY 262,342 180 270 $674 $2,875 $3,549 $14,135 $17,684
OUTDOOR LIFE 252,118 173 259 $648 $2,763 $3,411 $13,584 $16,995
OST 235,204 161 242 $604 $2,578 $3,182 $12,673 $15,855
AMERICAN HERITAGE 218,858 150 225 $562 $2,398 $2,961 $11,792 $14,753
BOOK WORLD 216,169 148 222 $555 $2,369 $2,924 $11,647 $14,572
HARPERS 193,099 132 198 $496 $2,116 $2,612 $10,404 $13,017
ENCORE 191,209 131 196 $491 $2,095 $2,587 $10,303 $12,889
NATION 190,002 130 195 $488 $2,082 $2,570 $10,238 $12,808
TRUE WEST 176,369 121 181 $453 $1,933 $2,386 $9.503 $11.889
NEW CHOICES 156,697 107 161 $402 $1,717 $2,120 $8,443 $10,563
STEREO REVIEW 154,210 106 158 $396 $1,690 $2,086 $8,309 $10,395
NATURAL HISTORY 149,167 102 153 $333 $1,635 $2,018 $8,037 $10,055
TRAVEL/HOLIDAY 133,755 92 137 $344 $1,466 $1,809 $7,207 $9,016
EBONY 128,627 88 132 $330 $1,410 $1,740 $6,931 $8,671

FOREIGN AFFAIRS 125,473 86 129
121

$322
$303

$1,375
$1,293

$1,697
$1,596

$6,761
$6,359

$8,458
$7,955"JOURNAL OF COUNSELING & DEV. 118,011 81

FARM JOURNAL 105,741 72 109 $272 $1,159 $1,430 $5,697 $7,128
SELECCIONES DEL READERS DIGEST 101,338 69 104 $260 $1,111 $1,371 $5,460 $6,831

WRITER 94,183 65 97 $242 $1,032 $1.274 $5,075 $6,349
SOCIAL WORK 82,765 57 85 $213 $907 $1,120 $4,459 $5,579
QUARTERLY MUSIC MAGAZINE 70,837 49 73 $182 $776 $958 $3,817 $4,775
CIVILIZATION 69,200 47 71 $178 $758 $936 $3,729 $4,665
HISTORIC PRESERVATION 49,927 34 51 $128 $547 $675 $2,690 $3,366
CHILDRENS MAGAZINE PROGRAM 45,403 31 47 $117 $498 $614 $2,446 $3,061
BUENHOGAR 40,388 28 41 $104 $443 $546 $2,176 $2,722
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC WORLD 33,536 23 34 $86 $368 $454 $1,807 $2,261
CONTEMPORARY SOUNDTRACK 32,957 23 34 $85 $361 $446 $1,776 $2,222
BESTE AUS READERS DIGEST 18,297 13 19 $47 $201 $248 $986 $1,233
JOURNAL FRANCAIS D'AMERIQUE 15,772 11 16 $41 $173 $213 $850 $1,063
MUSICAL MAINSTREAM 14,850 10 15 $38 $163 $201 $800 $1,001

TOTAL MAGAZINES 14,005,317 9,593 14,389 $35,973 $153,483 $189,455 $754,624 $944,080
WEIGHTED AVERAGE PER ISSUE

TALKING BOOK TOPICS-FD-IND, DISC
TALKING BOOK TOPICS-FD-IND, STIFRJENV.
TALKING BOOK TOPICS-FD-IND, ORD. FORM
TALKING BOOK TOPICS-FD-IND
TALKING BOOK TOPICS-FD-BULK
TALKING BOOK TOPICS-FD 1,344,000 921 1,381 $3,452 $14,729 $18,181 $72,416 $90,597

. TALKING BOOK TOPICS-CASSETTE, CASS.
VLKING BOOK TOPICS-CASSETTE, PK./FM.

, TALKING BOOK -TOPICS-CASSETTE 2,400,000 1,644 2,466 $6,164 $26,301 $32,466 $129,315 $161,781
TALKING BOOK TOPICS-TOTAL 3,744,000 2,564 3,847 $9,616 $41,030 $50,647 $201,732 $252,378

GRAND TOTAL 17,749,317 12,157 18.236 $45,589 $194,513 $240,102 $956,356 $1,196,458
WEIGHTED AVERAGE PER ISSUE

Estimation of unit consumption and cost rates based upon best data available.

Appendix 5-3

PRO FORMA USPS COSTS FOR MAGAZINE PROGRAM

7 8 9 10 11
400 400 400 400 400

Pro Forrna Pro Fonna Pro Forma Pro Forma Pro Forma
Number of IJSPS

Average 400-Min. USPS USPS USPS 1st Class USPS USPS LISPS
Issues

per
Copies

Per
Cassettes

Per
Packages
Delivered "Returned

Packages Average
Package

Delivery
Pdce Per

Delivery
Cost

Return
Cost

Total
Cost

MAGAZINE TITLE Year Issue Copy Per Year "Der Year Weight(oz) Package Per Year Per Year Per Year

US NEWS AND WORLD REPORT 50 12,500 1 625.000 12,134 1.16 $0.55 $343,750 $6,674 $350,424
-SPORTS ILLUSTRATED 53 5,832 1 309,096 6,001 1.16 $0.55 $170,003 $3,301 $173,303
NEW YORK TIMES 52 4,515 1 234,780 4,558 1.16 $0.55 $129,129 $2,507 $131,636
GOOD HOUSEKEEPING 12 13,758 2 165,096 3,205 2.11 $0.78

$0.55
$128,775
$96,677'

$2,500
$1,877

$131275
$98,554

-$78.471
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC 12 14,648 1 175,776 3,413 1.16
CONSUMER REPORTS 12 8,224 2 98,688 1,916 2.11 $0.78 $76,977 $1,495
ELLERY QUEENS MYSTERY MAGAZINE 13 9,401 1 122,213 2,373 1.16 $0.55 $67,217 $1.305 $68,522
PREVENTION 12 10,125 1 121,500 2,359 1.16 $0.55 $66,825 $1,297 $68,122

-MONEY 15 5,618 2 84,270 1.636 2.11 $0.78 $65,731 $1,276 $67,007
BOOK WORLD 52 1,674 1 87,048 1,690 1.16 $0.55 $47,876 $930 $48,806
KIPLINGER'S PERSONAL FINANCE MAGAZIN 12 6,414 1 76,968 1,494 1.16 $0.55 $42,332 $822 $43,154

IN-7RTION 47 1,394 1 65,518 1,272 1.16 $0.55 $36,035 $700 $36,735
MAGAZINE OF THE MONTH 12 5,314 1 63,768 1.238 1.16 $0.55 $35,072 $681 $35,753
TRUE WEST 12 5,157 1 61,884 1,201 1.16 $0.55 $34,036 $661 $34,697
NATIONAL REVIEW 25 2,454 1 61,350 1,191 1.16 $0.55

$0.78
$33,743
$31,170

$655
$605

$34,398
$31,776ANALOG 13 3,074 2 39,962 776 2.11

-ATLANTIC MONTHLY 12 3,664 1 43,968 854 1.16 $0.55 $24,182 $470 $24.652
AMERICAN HERITAGE 8 5,261 1 42,088 817 1.16 $0.55 $23,148 $449 $23,598
-NATURAL HISTORY 12 3,469 1 41,628 808 1.16 $0.55 $22,895 $445 $23,340
OUTDOOR LIFE 12 3,407 1 40,884 794 1.16 $0.55 $22,486 $437 $22,923
'NEW CHOICES 10 3,967 1 39,670 770 1.16 $0.55 $21,819 $424 $22,242
-WU5SAS 12 3,197 1 38,364 745 1.16 $0.55 $21,100 $410 $21,510
CHILDRENS MAGAZINE PROGRAM 12 3,153 1 37,836 735 1.16 $0.55 $20,810 $404 $21 214
EBONY 12 3,092 1 37,104 720 1.16 $0.55 $20,407 $396 $20,803
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC WORLD 12 2,842 1 34.104 662 1.16 $0.55 $18,757 $364 $19,121,

$18,071TRAVEL/HOLIDAY 10 3,223 1 32,230 626 1.16 $0.55 $17,727 $344
ENCORE 12 1,828 2 21,936 426 2.11 $0.78 $17,110

$15,884'
$332
$308

$17,442
$16,192OST 12 1,697 2 20,364 395 2.11 $0.78

P.ARM JOURNAL 13 1,929 1 25,077 487 1.16 $0.55 $13,792 $268 $14,060
FOREIGN AFFAIRS 7 2,406 2 16,842 327 2.11 $0.78 $13,137 $255 $13,392

$13,268', STEREO REVIEW 12 1,972 1 23,664 459 1.16 $0.55 $13,015 $253
-WRITER 12 1,954 1 23.448 455 1.16 $0.55 $12,896 $250 $13,147

SELECCIONES DEL READERS DIGEST 12 1,131 2 13,572 264 2.11 $0.78 $10,586 $206 $10,792
$8WJOURNAL OF COUNSELING & DEV. 6 1,390 3 8,340

10,16W
162 3.21 $1.01 $8,423 $164

QUARTERLY MUSIC MAGAZINE 4 2,542 2 197 2.11 $0.78 $7,931 $154 $8,085
CIVILIZATION 6 2,000 1 12,000 233 1.16 $0.55 $6,600 $128 $6,728
CONTEMPORARY SOUNDTRACK 6 1,862 1 11,172 217 1.16 $0.55 $6,145 $119 $6,264
SOCIAL WORK 6 1,239 2 7,434 144 2.11 $0.78 $5,799 $113 $5,911
HISTORIC PRESERVATION 6 1,704 1 10,224 198 1.16 $0.55 $5,623 $109 $5,732
BUENHOGAR 12 737 1 8,844 172 1.16 $0.55 $4,864 $94 $4,959
JOURNAL FRANCAIS D'AMERIQUE 23 296 1 6,808 132 1.16 $0.55 $3,744 $73 $3,817
MUSICAL MAINSTREAM 4 1,350 1 5,400 105 1.16 $0.55 $2,970 $58 $3,028
BESTE AUS READERS DIGEST 12 298 1 3,576 69 1.16 $0.55 $1,967 $38 $2,005

TOTAL MAGAZINES 681 171,712 3,009,662 58,433 $1.769,167 $34,348 $1,803,515
WEIGHTED AVERAGE PER ISSUE 4,419 1.16

TALKING BOOK TOPICS-FD-IND, DISC 6 46,000
TALKING BOOK TOPICS-FD-IND, STIFRJENV. 6 46,000
TAUCING BOOK TOPICS-FD-IND, ORD. FORM 6

6
46,000
46,000 276,000 5,359TALKING BOOK TOPICS-FD-IND

TALKING BOOK TOPICS-FD-BULK 6 10,000 0 0
TALKING BOOK TOPICS-FD 6 56,000 276,000 5,359
TALKING BOOK TOPICS-CASSETTE, CASS. 6 100,000
TALKING BOOK TOPICS-CASSETTE, PK./FM. 6 100,000 1

TALKING BOOK TOPICS-CASSETTE 6 100,000 1 600,000 11,649
TALKING BOOK TOPICS-TOTAL 6 156,000 1 876,000 17,008 2.75 $0.78 $683,280 $13,266 $696,546

GRAND TOTAL 687 327,712 3,885,662 75,440 $2,452,447 $47,614 $2,500,061

Costs based upon contract workload for FY96 and 1995 first-class rates.

A
pp

en
di

x
5-

4
P

R
O

 F
O

R
M

A
 U

S
P

S
 C

O
S

T
S

 F
O

R
 M

A
G

A
Z

IN
E

 P
R

O
G

R
A

M
 -

 R
E

U
S

A
B

LE
 C

A
S

S
E

T
T

E
 S

C
E

N
A

R
IO

1
2

3
4

5
e

7
a

9
io

11
12

13
14

15

P
ro

 F
or

m
a-

P
ro

F
or

m
a

-R
eu

sa
bl

e
P

ro
 F

or
m

a
P

ro
 F

oi
m

a
P

ro
 F

or
m

s
P

ro
 F

or
m

a
P

ro
 F

or
m

a
P

ro
 F

or
m

a
P

ro
 F

or
m

a
N

um
be

r
of

R
eu

sa
bl

e
R

eu
sa

bl
e

R
eu

sa
bl

e
R

eu
sa

bl
e

R
eu

sa
bl

e
R

eu
sa

bl
e

R
eu

sa
bl

e